

The Ceasefire: Tun Dr. Mahathir Mohamad. "I am Doubtful of the Gaza Ceasefire Deal"

By <u>Tun Dr. Mahathir Mohamad</u> Global Research, January 18, 2025 Region: <u>Middle East & North Africa</u> Theme: <u>Crimes against Humanity</u>, <u>Law and</u> <u>Justice</u>, <u>US NATO War Agenda</u> In-depth Report: <u>PALESTINE</u>

The following text was sent to Global Research this morning on behalf of **Tun Dr. Mahathir Mohamad,** former Prime Minister of Malaysia, architect of the 2005 "**Kuala Lumpur Declaration to Criminalization of War**" (See Image below). Many of our writers have also expressed their doubts. There is certainly something "fishy" in the modus US-Israel operandi.

Michel Chossudovsky, Global Research, January 18, 2025

CEASEFIRE

1. I am doubtful of the Gaza ceasefire deal.



2. Perha

ps I am pessimistic, but should

anyone believe that a nation that violates countless United Nations resolutions, disregarding and disrespecting world opinion, would honour its undertaking.

3. Would anyone believe that Israel, that had violated past ceasefire deals with Hezbollah would choose to observe this time around?

4. Israel is a rogue; a belligerent nation. The belligerence will not allow it to respect any agreements or laws.

5. Days before the ceasefire they are upping the ante, killing as many Palestinians as they can. It is second nature to them to go on a murderous rampage.

6. And they will blame everyone else for it.

7. Excuse my pessimism. But the jubilation shown by the Gazans is premature. I hope I'm wrong.

DR MAHATHIR BIN MOHAMAD

18 January 2025

The Kuala Lumpur Declaration to Criminalize War

Michel Chossudovsky is a signatory of the 2005 Kuala Lumpur Declaration to Criminalize War under the helm of Tun Dr. Mahathir Mohamad, former Prime Minister of Malaysia



Signatories of the 2005 Kuala Lumpur Declaration. From Left to Right:

Francis A.Boyle, Helen Caldicott, Denis J. Halliday, Tun Dr. Mahathir Mohamad, Hans-Christof Von Sponeck, Michel Chossudovsky, Imam Feisal Abdul Rauf

The original source of this article is Global Research Copyright © <u>Tun Dr. Mahathir Mohamad</u>, Global Research, 2025

Comment on Global Research Articles on our Facebook page

Become a Member of Global Research

Articles by: Tun Dr. Mahathir Mohamad

Disclaimer: The contents of this article are of sole responsibility of the author(s). The Centre for Research on Globalization will not be responsible for any inaccurate or incorrect statement in this article. The Centre of Research on Globalization grants permission to cross-post Global Research articles on community internet sites as long the source and copyright are acknowledged together with a hyperlink to the original Global Research article. For publication of Global Research articles in print or other forms including commercial internet sites, contact: publications@globalresearch.ca

www.globalresearch.ca contains copyrighted material the use of which has not always been specifically authorized by the copyright owner. We are making such material available to our readers under the provisions of "fair use" in an effort to advance a better understanding of political, economic and social issues. The material on this site is distributed without profit to those who have expressed a prior interest in receiving it for research and educational purposes. If you wish to use copyrighted material for purposes other than "fair use" you must request permission from the copyright owner.

For media inquiries: publications@globalresearch.ca